
Unit No. 03
Drive

From serial No. C67325 (506072), C57585 (505072),
C55167 (505050) and after.

-18-



to
I

Index Q'ty
No. Code No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Note

506072 505072 505050
2 74159103 Shim 821025 1 1 1
3 Cap screw M16 x 40 4 4 4

4 Spring washer M16 6 6 6

5 74159633 Cap screw (with wiring hole) M16 x 140 6 6 6

6 74159127 Clutch spring 821041a 6 6 6

7 74159128 Clutch cylinder 821023e 1 1 1

8 74159105 Clutch piston 801015 2 2 2

10 74159626 Crown washer AW18 1 1 1

11 74159627 Crown nut AN18 1 1 1

13 74159424 Clutch plate (B) 821026b 1 1 1

14 74159117 Friction plate 801016a 3 3 3
16 74159502 Washer 821029 6 6 6

17 74159432 Guide shaft 821028a 6 6 6 I

18 74159508 Taper pin (with screw) WPx 56 2 2 2

19 Cap screw (with wiring hole) MlO x 35 6 6 6

21 Plug PT 1/8 2 2 2

25 74159121 Crank key 801023b 1 1 1

26 74159267 Crank shaft 801005£ 1 1 1

29 74159506 Cap screw (with wiring hole) M16 x 160 6 6 6
53 Crank bushing 801011d 2 2 2

54 74159602 Oil seal SB-IOOx 125 x 13 2 2 2

55 Cap screw (with wiring hole) M6 x 16 8 8 8

73 74159227 Seal retainer 801032 2 2 2
95 74159213 Ball bearing #6005ZZ 1 1 1

96 74159526 Snap ring STW-25 1 1 1

97 74159527 Snap ring RTW-47 1 1 1

102 Swievlbody 82108la 1 1 1

103 Cap screw M8 x 20 4 4 4
-.- ------_ .. ------ ---- - ----- ------- ______________ ------ l....-- __________'----_

oc
:!.::J< _.
(1) ••••

Zo
o
w

()Il
(J"I •.•••
(J"Io

--3
0'>",••••••• (1)

-:::!.
(J"IQ)
0-
(J"IZ

00
(J"I.

o()-0)Ql •.....•
::Jwc..~
Ql(J"l
-h_

Cti(J"l:'~
o•.....•
~
()
(J"I•.....•
(J"I

00
(J"I

(J"I

o
(J"I

o•.....•
~



I
No
I

Index Q'ty
No. Code No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Note

506072 505072 505050
104 Swivel spindle 821083 1 1 1

105 Oil seal 19053 1 1 1

106 Flywheel 821071c 1 1 1

107 74159427 Clutch plate (C) 821130a 2 2 2

108 Rear crank shaft support 821030c 1 1 1

109 74159106 Clutch spline 821073 1 1 1

110 74159113 Collar (C) 821075a 1 1 1

111 Set up ring 821074 1 1 1

112 Ball bearing #6020Z 2 2 2

113 Nut stopper 821115 1 1 1

114 Cap screw M6 x 20 2 2 2

115 Set screw (flat end) MlO x 10 1 1 1

116 Plug PT 1/8 2 2 2

117 Sticker 502521 1 1 1
._- --

OC
::::!.::l< _.co .-+
Zo
o
w

(')'TI
CJl""CJlO......3
0')",-...Jco
-::::!.CJlQ)0-
CJlZ
00CJl·
0(')
~O')
tll-...J
::::Jwc...N
Q) (J'1-~Cti(J'1...,0
'0')
o-...J
N

(')
(J'1-...J
(J'1
00
(J'1

(J'1
o
(J'1
o-...J
N



Unit No. 03
Drive

From serial No. C67325 (506072), C57585 (505072),
C55167 (505050) and after.

-21-



I
N
N
I

Index Q'ty
NoteNo. Code No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type

506072 505072 505050

42 74159239 Ram pin 821058 1 1 1

43 Connecting rod 801014b 1 1 1

45 74159242 Ram pin bushing 480164c 1 1 1

47 74159262 D<:H"Y'fTll1rla h.Hcohinf"T 821057 1 I 1___.•••••.••.•i..i . .i SU.i ••.•.•...UU.0.iU.H5

48 Set screw (cup end) M8 x 10 2 2 2

49 Lock bolt 490233 1 1 1

50 74159244 Connecting bushing 801012a 1 1 1

52 Plug PT 1/8 2 2 2

56 74159123 Front crank shaft support 801030h 1 1 I

57 Cap screw (with wiring hole) MlO x 35 6 6 6

58 Brake bracket 801007f 1 1 1

59 Cap screw (with wiring hole) MI2 x 40 8 8 8

118 Plug I PT 1/8 1 1 1

119 Ram I 821106a 1 1 1

120 Ram guide 821107d 1 1 1

121 Washer 821009b 4 4 4

122 High tension bolt M20 x 100 I 4 4 4

123 Spring washer M20 4 4 4

124 Key
1
821010,

1 _:

2 2

125 Cap screw 2 2MlO x 30
- ---_ ..._-- -- --_ ..- ---- ~-----

oC
::::!.:::l< _.co'-+
Zo
o
w

()"Tl
01 ...•
010...•3
0">",-...I co
-:::::::.O1Q)~z
0001 .
o()-0">
Q) -...I
:::l WQ.N
Q) 01...•..-
(jj01
=-'§5
o-...I
N

()
01-...I
01
00
01

01o
01o-...I
N



Unit No. 03
Drive

From serial No. C67325 (506072), C57585 (505072),
C55167 (505050) and after.

-23-



)<
Index Q'ty

NoteNo. Code No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type
=: il! !~;: 506072 505072 505050

69 7415911'7\ Friction plate 801016 C//~ 1 1 1

70 74159713 Cap screw M6 x 16 8 8 8

71 74159522 Snap ring STW-90 1 1 1

72 74159217 Brake spline 801031 1 ] 1

74 74159121 Crank key 801023b 1 1 1

76 74159324 Spacer 801036a 8 8 8

77 Spring housing 801008c 1 1 1

78 74159105 ClutEh piston 801015 1 1 1

79 74159323 Spring guide 801035 8 8 8

80 74159319 Brake spring 801034c 8 8 8

81 74159429 Pressure disk 801009c 1 1 1

82 74159229 Brake cylinder 801033e 1 1 1

83 Cap screw MI0 x 30 8 8 8

84 Spring washer MI0 8 8 8

93 74163734 Proximity switch BES516-344HO-X 4 4 4

126 74159630 Slide key 801046a 4 4 4

127 Cap screw (with wiring hole) M10 x 50 8 8 8

128 Proximity switch cam (A) 821085a 1 1 1

129 Proximity switch cam (B) 821086a 2 2 2

130 Proximity switch cam (C) 821087a 1 1 1

131 Lock piece 821155 4 4 4

132 Set screw (knurl cup end) M6 x 10 4 4 4

133 Proximity switch bracket 8211l3a 1 1 1

134 Set plate 821114a 1 1 1

135 Cap screw M6 x 10 2 2 2

136 Spring washer M6 2 2 2
137 74159714 Washer M6 2 2 2

138 Screw rod M4 x 135£ 2 2 2
,---_ ...._.__ ._ .._.- --

~

I
I'V~
I

oc
~.:::J< _.co •...•
Zo
o
w

(")."(J'l....•
(J'l0-"3
0>",-..Jco
-::::!.(J'lQ)0-(J'lz
00cn :
0(")
-0>
Q) -..J
:::JwCl.NQ)(J'l
;::p-
CO(J'l:'~
o-..J
~
(")
(J'l-..J
(J'l
CD
(J'l

mo
(J'l
o-..J
N



Index Q'ty
No. Code No. Parts Name Drawing No. or Type Note

506072 505072 505050
139 Nut M4 4 4 4
140 Lock washer M4 4 4 4
141 Washer 827014b 4 4 4
142 Cap screw M12 x 35 4 4 4

~--- .. - -~ - ----- -~-

I
N(J'I
I

oc
:::!.::I< -.
(1) .-+
Zo
o
w

(')"l1(J'I•...•
(J'IO..•3
0>",-...J(1)
-::::!.(J'IOl
0-(J'IZ
00(J'I.
0(')-0>Ol-...J
::I WCl..

NOl(J'l..•.-
Cti(J'l
:"~
o-...J
N

(')
(J'I-...J
(J'I
ex>
(J'I

(J'Io(J'Io'-I
N


